(1) Cash portion of consideration expected to be funded on revolver. Includes estimated transaction fees and expenses of $6 million.
(2) Capital leases are related to IRU’s.
(3) Fourth quarter and full year unaudited results for PEG are preliminary and subject to year end closing procedures, audit and purchase accounting adjustments. Actual results for these periods could differ

materially. Investors should not place undue reliance on such numbers.
(4) LQA Adjusted EBITDA for CS&L is calculated as 3Q15 annualized Adjusted EBITDA. LQA Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA for PEG is calculated as annualized 4Q15 preliminary results as reported by

PEG and subject to change.
(5) Represents simple summation of CS&L Revenue or EBITDA and PEG Revenue or EBITDA, as applicable, without any pro forma adjustments under Regulation S-X. Actual pro forma adjustments,

including with respect to deferred revenue, could be material and could result in materially different pro forma results.

9/30/2015
Transaction
Adjustment Combined

Cash $   210 $   -- $   210

Revolver (1) -- 321 321

Term Loan B 2,135 -- 2,135

Secured Notes 400 -- 400

Unsecured Notes 1,110 -- 1,110

Capital Leases (2) -- 41 41

Total Debt 3,645 362 4,007

Convertible Preferred at Fair Value -- 75 75

LQA Revenue (3) (4) 694 80 775 (5)

LQA Adjusted EBITDA (3) (4) 660  35  695 (5)

Net Debt $   3,435 $   362 $   3,797

Net Debt / LQA Adjusted EBITDA 5.2x -- 5.5x

15

Appendix

16

We refer to EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Funds From Operations, or "FFO" (as defined by the National Association
of Real Estate Investment Trusts ("NAREIT")), and Adjusted Funds From Operations, or "AFFO," in this
presentation, which are not required by, or presented in accordance with, accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States ("GAAP"). While we believe that net income, as defined by GAAP, is the most
appropriate earnings measure, we also believe that EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, FFO and AFFO are important